FEATURES:
Ku-Band BUC High Temp +70C
APK(S,D,L)80-150W
DESIGN OVERVIEW:
•	 Robust, Light Package Design Only 9.2lbs (4.2kg)
•	 Extreme Stability, Reliability and Performance
•	 Built-in HPA Overdrive Circuit Protection
•	 High Temperature Mode - up to + 70°C

O - Other Custom Option
X - Custom Cable
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Visit Product Page
IF IN
TYPE N LED INDICATORVENT
GND
Environmental MIL-STD
Vibration MIL-STD
Compliant with MIL-STD-810E/F,
Method 514.5 C-2 Transport
Operating Temperature Range - 40° C to + 70°C
Storage Temperature Range - 60°C to + 85°C
Fan Rating / Field Replaceable IP68, Field Interchangeable
Humidity 100% condensing, IP67-rated
Shock 20 g peak, 11 msec, 1/2 sine
Altitude 50,000 ft, 15,240 m
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Advanced Monitor & Control
Ethernet Web Page Based, SNMP,
RS232/485, FSK (opt.)
ALARMS PLL LOCK, HPA, VSWR, MUTE, TX
Stealth PLin Operation Mode LED Shut-Off | Silenced fans
M&C INTERFACE
IF Connector N-type (50 Ohm) | F-type (75 Ohm)
Universal Prime Power via
3pin Power Connector
Aphenol PT02E-12-3P,
Current protection
+ 85-260 VAC
Output VSWR 1.5:1
Output Interface WR75 Sealed & Grooved
Input VSWR 1.5:1
10 MHz External Ref.
(Internal High Stability +/- 0.1 ppm
Option Available)
10 MHz Ref. Level: 0 dBm +/- 5 dBm
Internal Ref. Stability +/- 0.1 ppm
INPUT|OUTPUT INTERFACE
Gain (Temperature
Compensated)
75 dB (min) 80 dB (typ)
TX Gain Flatness ± 0.75 dB max. over 40 MHz
TX Gain variation 50 MHz ± 0.5 dB
TX Gain variation 500 MHz ± 1.5 dB
Built-in Receive Reject Filter Suppression by +20 dB (min.)
GAIN
VOLTAGE OVERTEMP VSWR
SMART ALARMS IN THE M&C MICROPHONIC CURRENT
PROTECTION
MIL-STD-188/164C
MIL-STD-461 E
DO-160G ROHS, REACH, WEEE
COMPLIANCE INFORMATION
Dimensions 8.5” x 5.2” x 4.54” (215 x 132 x 114 mm)